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Date created: September 2019                                                 Updated:  March 2021                                   All = Fall/Spring/Summer   
OL = Online 

 
 

Developmental Education Courses (if  required) □ COM-017/019 Foundational Reading/Writing 

□  ESL-018 Intensive Academic English □ MAT-020 Basics of College Math □ COM-097 Academic Literacy I 

□ ESL-050/060 ESL Reading I and Writing I □ MAT-03X  □ COM-098 Academic Literacy II 
 

SEMESTER BY SEMESTER MAP FOR FULL-TIME STUDENTS 
Courses are listed in preferred order of completion. Plans may be modified by adding more semesters. 

SEMESTER 1 – FALL (15 credits) 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Pre-requisites/ Co-requisites Semesters 
 CSS-103 College Success Strategies 3   All & OL 
 COM-121* English Composition 3 COM-098 or EAP-050 and EAP-060 All & OL 
 IFT-110* Microcomputer Applications 3 COM-098 or EAP-050 and EAP-060 All & OL 
 Math (MAT) BUS-110 or 100 level MAT (or higher) 3 MAT-03x All & OL 
 Social Science 

Elective  
ANT-140, HIS-110, HIS-115, PSY-130* or 
SOC-130* 3 COM-098 or EAP-050 and EAP-060 

 All & OL 

 

SEMESTER 2 – SPRING (15-16 credits) 
√    Pre-requisites/ Co-requisites Semesters 
 COM-151 Fundamentals of Speech 3 COM-098 or EAP-050 and EAP-060 All & OL 
 BIO, CHE, PHY, 

or ENV 
Biology, Chemistry, Physics or 
Environment 3-4 See Catalog varies 

 Humanities 
Elective  

COM-221, COM-141, BUS-106, or ENG 
125*   3 See Catalog varies 

 Electives  6 See Catalog varies 
 

 SEMESTER 3 – FALL (15 credits) 
√ Course# Course Name  Cr. Pre-requisites/ Co-requisites Semesters 
 Humanities 

Elective  

ART-111, ART-201, COM-110, ENG-
125*, PHI-271*, PHI-275*, THE 120 or 
MUS 221 

3 See Catalog varies 

 Electives  12 See Catalog varies 
 

SEMESTER 4 – SPRING (15 credits) 
√ Course# Course Name Cr. Pre-requisites/ Co-requisites Semesters 
 Electives  15 See Catalog varies 

 

*Sections of these courses offered in the Honors Program, check https://www.racc.edu/academics/honors-program for details.  Online (OL) may 
not be offered every semester.  Please check the schedule. 

Advisor’s Contact Information:       
 
 

 Office Phone Extension E-Mail 
Teri Floyd-Brumm      Y108     610-372-4721 ext. 5093  tfloydbrumm@racc.edu  
Tamie Dickson      B400     610-372-4721 ext. 5138  tdickson@racc.edu      
Margie Kerbel      B605     610-372-4721 ext. 5089  mkerbel@racc.edu 
Eleisha Moreno      Y104     610-372-4721 ext. 5094  emoreno@racc.edu  
Crystal Schilthuis      Y104     610-372-4721 ext. 5095  cschilthuis@racc.edu 
Denise Strohmayr      B209     610-372-4721 ext. 5252  dstrohmayr@racc.edu  
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